Manjimup Amateur Basketball Association Inc

U12 JUNIOR BOYS

MABA

TEAMS LIST 2024/2025 SEASON

MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game.
TRAINING 4.00 - 4.30 PM

GAME TIMES START 4.30 PM

1. COMETS 2. TROTTERS

Coach: CRAIG BROWN Coach: MICHELLE LYSTER

Team Manager: MARI SEBIRE Team Manager:

MICHAEL BENDOTTI TATE FALCINELLA
ALEX DURBIN LIAM BLECHYNDEN
JAY DITRI JAMES

XAVIER HARRIS LOUIS LYSTER
JARRAH KITCHEN OLIVER MARKOTIS
GEVILLE RICHMOND CONNOR MILLS
JAMESON SEBIRE THOMAS SPERRER

3. HAWKS 4. SAINTS

Coach: TIM BROWN Coach: JESSE POTTS

Team Manager: AGUSTINA MATA Team Manager:

HARRY BROWN QUINLAN DRONOW
LACHIE BROWN ALEX MUNYARD
PATRICK FALL JAMES NEILSEN
LEVI FAVERO NATHANIAL PERCEIVAL
BRYCE GRIFFITHS BARNETT SPENCER POTTS

JUDE IPSEN THEO VIEIRA GOUVEIA
HAYDEN PERCEIVAL

5. SENATORS

Coach: TANYA TERRIGNO
Team Manager: BRONWYN SPALDING

TRAINING IS COMPULSORY

Coaches must be contacted if a Player

ARCHIE COLLINS unable to attend. It will be at the

JED CARRATHERS Coaches discretion as to whether to
MITCHELL LAGANA commence Player on the bench if not
JULES MARKOTIS aftending training. This is an important part
JENSEN PINELLI of player development.

NOA SPALDING *BYE TEAMS WILL STILL TRAIN EACH

JAKE TERRIGNO

MONDAY

Please note that teams are subject fo change. No late nominations will be accepted.
MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game. Umpires WILL ask players to leave the court.
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TRAINING 4.00 — 4.30 PM

Manjimup Amateur Basketball Association Inc

U12 JUNIOR BOYS
TEAMS LIST 2024/2025 SEASON

MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game.
GAME TIMES START 4.30 PM

DATE
3/02/2025
3/02/2025
3/02/2025

10/02/2025
10/02/2025
10/02/2025

17/02/2025
17/02/2025
17/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025
24/02/2025

3/03/2025

3/03/2025

3/03/2025
10/03/2025

18/03/2025

22/03/2025

COURT
Court 1
Court 2
Court 3

Court 1
Court 2
Court 3

Court 1
Court 2
Court 3

Court 1
Court 2
Court 3

Court 1
Court 2
Court 3

TIME
16:30
16:30
16:30

16:30
16:30
16:30

16:30
16:30
16:30

16:30
16:30
16:30

16:30
16:30
16:30

U/12 Boys - Saints
U/12 Boys - Hawks
BYE (Training)

U/12 Boys - Senators
U/12 Boys - Comets
BYE (Training)

U/12 Boys - Comets
U/12 Boys - Trotters
BYE (Training)

U/12 Boys - Hawks
U/12 Boys - Saints
BYE (Training)

U/12 Boys - Senators
U/12 Boys - Saints
BYE (Training)

SEMI FINALS

PRELIMINARY FINALS
Boys and Girls

GRAND FINAL

U/12 Boys - Comets
U/12 Boys - Trotters
U/12 Boys - Senators

U/12 Boys - Hawks
U/12 Boys - Trotters
U/12 Boys - Saints

U/12 Boys - Senators
U/12 Boys - Sainfs
U/12 Boys - Hawks

U/12 Boys - Comets
U/12 Boys - Senators
U/12 Boys - Trotters

U/12 Boys - Trotters
U/12 Boys - Hawks
U/12 Boys - Comets

CANTEEN DUTY
SAINTS
VIEIRA GOUVEIA

SENATORS
PINELLI

COMETS
HARRIS
KITCHEN

HAWKS

FAVERO

TROTTERS
MARKOTIS

CANTEEN DUTY: MABA NEEDS YOUR SUPPORT! Please ensure you check your team'’s roster for canteen duty.
See your Team Manager if you are unable to fulfil your allocated timeslot. Note that teams can be penalised
premiership points for failure to complete duties.

Version: 2 February 2025

Association website www.manjimupbasketball.com.au



