



U12 JUNIOR BOYS TEAMS LIST 2024/2025 SEASON

MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game.

TRAINING 4.00 – 4.30 PM

GAME TIMES START 4.30 PM

1. COMETS

Coach: CRAIG BROWN

Team Manager: MARI SEBIRE

MICHAEL BENDOTTI
ALEX DURBIN
JAY DITRI
XAVIER HARRIS
JARRAH KITCHEN
GEVILLE RICHMOND

2. TROTTERS

Coach: MICHELLE LYSTER

Team Manager:

TATE FALCINELLA LIAM BLECHYNDEN

JAMES

LOUIS LYSTER
OLIVER MARKOTIS
CONNOR MILLS
THOMAS SPERRER

3. HAWKS

JAMESON

Coach: TIM BROWN

Team Manager: AGUSTINA MATA

SEBIRE

HARRY BROWN
LACHIE BROWN
PATRICK FALL
LEVI FAVERO

BRYCE GRIFFITHS BARNETT

JUDE IPSEN HAYDEN PERCEIVAL 4. SAINTS

Coach: **JESSE POTTS** Team Manager:

QUINLAN DRONOW
ALEX MUNYARD
JAMES NEILSEN
NATHANIAL PERCEIVAL
SPENCER POTTS

THEO VIEIRA GOUVEIA

5. SENATORS

Coach: TANYA TERRIGNO

Team Manager: BRONWYN SPALDING

ARCHIE COLLINS
JED CARRATHERS
MITCHELL LAGANA
JULES MARKOTIS
JENSEN PINELLI
NOAH SPALDING
JAKE TERRIGNO

TRAINING IS COMPULSORY

Coaches must be contacted if a Player unable to attend. It will be at the Coaches discretion as to whether to commence Player on the bench if not attending training. This is an important part of player development.

*BYE TEAMS WILL STILL TRAIN EACH MONDAY

Please note that teams are subject to change. No late nominations will be accepted.

MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game. Umpires WILL ask players to leave the court.



Manjimup Amateur Basketball Association Inc

U12 JUNIOR BOYS TEAMS LIST 2024/2025 SEASON

MOUTHGUARDS are compulsory - no guard no game.

TRAINING 4.00 – 4.30 PM

GAME TIMES START 4.30 PM

D.4.TF	001157	T144F			CANITEEN BUTY
DATE	COURT	TIME			CANTEEN DUTY
3/02/2025	Court 1	16:30	U/12 Boys - Saints	U/12 Boys - Comets	SAINTS
3/02/2025	Court 2	16:30	U/12 Boys - Hawks	U/12 Boys - Trotters	VIEIRA GOUVEIA
3/02/2025	Court 3	16:30	BYE (Training)	U/12 Boys - Senators	
10/02/2025	Court 1	16:30	U/12 Boys - Senators	U/12 Boys - Hawks	SENATORS
10/02/2025	Court 2	16:30	U/12 Boys - Comets	U/12 Boys - Trotters	PINELLI
10/02/2025	Court 3	16:30	BYE (Training)	U/12 Boys - Saints	
17/02/2025	Court 1	16:30	U/12 Boys - Comets	U/12 Boys - Senators	COMETS
17/02/2025	Court 2	16:30	U/12 Boys - Trotters	U/12 Boys - Saints	HARRIS
17/02/2025	Court 3	16:30	BYE (Training)	U/12 Boys - Hawks	KITCHEN
24/02/2025	Court 1	16:30	U/12 Boys - Hawks	U/12 Boys - Comets	HAWKS
24/02/2025	Court 2	16:30	U/12 Boys - Saints	U/12 Boys - Senators	FAVERO
24/02/2025	Court 3	16:30	BYE (Training)	U/12 Boys - Trotters	
3/03/2025	Court 1	16:30	U/12 Boys - Senators	U/12 Boys - Trotters	TROTTERS
3/03/2025	Court 2	16:30	U/12 Boys - Saints	U/12 Boys - Hawks	MARKOTIS
3/03/2025	Court 3	16:30	BYE (Training)	U/12 Boys - Comets	
10/03/2025			SEMI FINALS		
18/03/2025			PRELIMINARY FINALS		
			Boys and Girls		
22/03/2025			GRAND FINAL		

CANTEEN DUTY: MABA NEEDS YOUR SUPPORT! Please ensure you check your team's roster for canteen duty. See your Team Manager if you are unable to fulfil your allocated timeslot. Note that teams can be penalised premiership points for failure to complete duties.